

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in LPA No.128/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DASHMESH SEWA SOCIETY(REGD) & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.DIRECTORATE OF GURDWARA ELECT.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
in the mentioning list today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let special leave petition come up for consideration
on the notified date.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master