

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in LPA No.128/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DASHMESH SEWA SOCIETY(REGD) &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.DIRECTORATE OF GURDWARA ELECT.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9763 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 13th day of April, 2012, service is not complete in S.L.P. (C.) No. 9763 of 2012. However, Mr. T.K.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel, submits that respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have entered appearance through their advocate on record Mr. B.V. Balram Das. Thus service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is complete in S.L.P. (C.) No. 9763 of 2012.

Counter may be filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in

S.L.P. (C.) No. 9763 of 2012 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4 in S.L.P. (C.) No. 8464 of 2012 within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within one week therefrom.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master