

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in LPA No.128/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DASHMESH SEWA SOCIETY(REGD) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.DIRECTORATE OF GURDWARA ELECT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9763 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8464/2012 with SLP(C) NO. 9763 of 2012

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel for
respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3, prays for some time to enable
these respondents to file an additional affidavit within
three weeks from today indicating therein the following :

- (i) date of publication of draft voter list;
- (ii) number of objections received to the draft voter list and the date/s on which such objections were decided;
- (iii) date of publication of final voter list and the mode of publication, and
- (iv) proposed election schedule.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master