

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8464/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in Letters Patent  
Appeal No.128/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DASHMESH SEWA SOCIETY(REGD) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.DIRECTORATE OF GURDWARA ELECT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

(for extension of time)

Date: 13/12/2012 This IA was called on for hearing  
in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Rvinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel for the  
applicant(s), seeks withdrawal of Interlocutory Application No. 2 of  
2012.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2012 is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|